Annex 18 referred to in Chapter 11

Procurement Procedures

Part A

The GPA Provisions Applicable to Japan

Japan shall apply the rules and procedures set up in
accordance with the provisions of the GPA below:
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I1:

VI:

VITI:

VIITI:

IX:

XI:

XIT:

XITII:

XIV:

XV:

XVIIT:

Valuation of Contracts
Technical Specifications
Tendering Procedures
Qualification of Suppliers

Invitation to Participate Regarding Intended
Procurement

Selection Procedures
Time-limits for Tendering and Delivery
Tender Documentation

Submission, Receipt and Opening of Tenders
and Awarding of Contracts

Negotiation
Limited Tendering

Information and Review as Regards
Obligations of Entities

Part B

The NAFTA Provisions Applicable to Mexico

Mexico shall apply the rules and procedures set up in
accordance with the provisions of the NAFTA below:

Article

Article

Article

Article

Article

1002:

1007:

1008:

1009:

1010:

Valuation of Contracts
Technical Specifications
Tendering Procedures
Qualification of Suppliers

Invitation to Participate

1239



Article

Article

Article

Article

Article

Article

1011:

1012:

1013:

1014:

1015:

1016:

Selective Tendering Procedures

Time Limits for Tendering and Delivery
Tender Documentation

Negotiation Disciplines

Submission, Receipt and Opening of Tenders
and Awarding of Contracts

Limited Tendering Procedures
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